UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

COREPHOTONICS, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00878 U.S. Patent No. 10,330,897

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 1 AND DUE DATE 2

Patent Owner Corephotonics Ltd. and Petitioner Apple Inc., by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 1 and DUE DATE 2 in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 9) as follows: DUE DATE 1 is extended from January 26, 2021 to February 12, 2021 and DUE DATE 2 is extended from April 20, 2021 to April 30, 2021.

Patent Owner will not file a motion to amend in this proceeding. Therefore, the parties are not seeking to stipulate to a different date for the portion



Case No. IPR2020-00878 U.S. Patent No. 10,330,897

of DUE DATE 2 related to any opposition to a motion to amend.

It is not believed that any other action by the parties or the Board is required for the proposed schedule modification. This stipulation does not affect any other Due Dates set in the Scheduling Order.

Dated: January 26, 2021

/Neil A. Rubin/

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474

Attorney for Patent Owner, COREPHOTONICS, LTD.

/Michael S. Parsons/

Michael S. Parsons (Reg. No. 58,767) Andrew S. Ehmke (Reg. No. 50,271) Jordan Maucotel (Reg. No. 69,438) Stephanie N. Sivinski (Reg. No. 77,397) HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 Telephone: 214-651-5000

Attorneys for Petitioner, APPLE INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that "Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Date 1 and Due Date 2"

was served on January 26, 2021 by email sent to:

Michael S. Parsons Andrew S. Ehmke Jordan Maucotel Stephanie N. Sivinski HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Telephone: 214-651-5000

Email: michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: jordan.maucotel.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: stephanie.sivinski.ipr@haynesboone.com

/Neil A. Rubin/

